NEEDLECRAFT

MOST POINTS IN NEEDLECRAFT PLAQUE

* No prize money will be awarded for any article that has been awarded at previous Fairs.

* Articles soiled or defaced by wear will not be judged

*  When there is only one entry in the class the articles must be first class standards to be
awarded the prize

SCORE CARD FOR CLOTHING
General Appearance (40 points)

Neatness: is the article clean, Well PreSSEA ... e e e e e e e e e e e ans 10
Design: is the design suitable to material and kind of garment ..........oouoiiiiii e 10
Colour: is the colour pleasing and aPPIYOPTIAtE .. ..ttt it e et e et e e e e ee e e e enenanrenes 10
Trimming: is the trimming suitable to the garment ... e 10
Material (15 points)

Suitability: is the material a good choice for the article ..........cooiiiiiiii e 5
Harmony: do fabrics, thread and trimming harmonize. ... e 5
Quality: is the quality suitable for the PUIPOSE...c.iu i e e e 5
Workmanship (60 points)

Cutting: is the CUttiNg @CCUTALE ...iiiiiii ittt ettt e et et e e e e e e e e na e eaanenas 10
Sewing: is the stitching straight with well adjusted tension and suitable length in stitches.................. 10
Are seams even width and suitable to material used......c..ccooiuiiiiiiiiiiiii 10
Are hems, bindings, and facing smooth? Do they lie flat and are they even in width? ........................0. 10
Are seams finishes, hem etc. properly and neatly done.........coiuiiiiiiiiiii e 10
Are buttons properly sewn on: button holes, zippers, pockets, etc., properly and neatly made ............ 10
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SECTION 5K - 01
SEWING

Infant and children’s sizes
Baby outfit, minimum 2 pieces
Christening gown

Skirt

Blouse or shirt

Pants, overalls or shorts
Casual type dress

Semi - formal type dress
Sleepwear

9. Coat, jacket or outerwear
10. Outfit coordinated

OO I e o ok

11. Themed wear apparel ie: Halloween, dance etc.

12. Any other article not mentioned above

Adult Sizes:

13. Apron

14. Ladies, blouse or top

15. Ladies, pants or shorts

16. Skirt

17. Dress

18. Formal gown or dress outfit

19. Coat or jacket

20. Suit, minimum or 2 pieces

21. Sleepwear or other lounge wear
22. Vest

23. Men’s shirt

24. Men’s pants or shorts

25. hat or accessory

26. themed wearing apparel, Halloween or dance
27. Ethnic wearing apparel, any size
28. School project, clothing

29. School project, non-clothing

30. Purse or bag

31. Pillow or cushion

32. Stuffed toy or animal

33. Stuffed doll

34. Doll clothes, displayed on doll
35. Practical household article

36. Decorative household article
37. Tree ornaments, set of 3

38. Christmas stocking

39. Christmas tree skirt

40. Pot holder, 1 only

41. 41.Fidget Blanket NEW

42. 42. Produce Bags NEW

43. 43.Pet wear NEW

44. 44. Any other article not mentioned above

SECTION 5K - 02
KNIT-FABRIC

Slacks or shorts

T-shirt or sweatshirt

Top

Bathing suit

Lingerie

Polar fleece garment

Hat or small accessory

Any other article not mentioned above
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SECTION 5K - 03

CROCHETING'WITH COTTON————
Original design

Bedspread

Tablecloth, under 36”

Tablecloth, 36" and over

Dresser or table runner

Dresser Set, 3 pieces

Doily 8"to 12”

Doily 13" to 24

9. Doily 25" to 36”

10. Edging on any article, ie: pillowcases
11. Cushion or pillow

12. Doll clothes, minimum 2 articles on doll
13. Snowflakes, set of 3

14. Tree ornaments, set of 3 crocheted

15. Seasonal decoration

16. Tatting, any item

17. Tatting, edging

18. Bobbin lace edging, mounted

19. Bobbin lace, motif or bookmark

20. Crocheted item with other needlework technique
21. Any other article not mentioned above
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SECTION 5K-04
CROCHETING WITH-YARN

Infants size up to 1 year

1. Baby set, 3 or more pieces
2. Baby sweater or dress

3. Baby shawl or blanket

4. Booties or bonnet

Children’s Size

5. Sweater

6. Dress

7. Slippers

8. Accessory ie: toque or scarf
Adult Sizes

9. Sweater

10. Vest or shell

11. Cardigan

12. Slippers.

13. Accessory ie: hat, mitts etc.

Miscellaneous

14. Afghan or bedspread

15. Cushion or pillow

16. Potholders or dishcloths, set of 2

17. Bag

18. Doll or toy

19. Doll outfit, on doll

20. Any crocheted item, original design

21. Collection of 4 different types of crocheted articles,
ie: slippers, hats, mitts, sweater



SECTION 5K - 05

KNITTING

Infant up to I year
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

Baby set, 3 or more pieces
Sweater only

Booties or bonnet

Baby blanket

Dress, fine yarn

Dress, any yarn

Hat/Toque

Socks

Sweater, plain, stocking stitch
Sweater, figure or animals
Sweater, fancy stitch

Sweater, or vest, fairisle
Sweater, heavy yarn, plain
Sweater, heavy yarn, fancy design

Children 2 to 10 years

18.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
28.
26.
217.
28.

Sweater, plain stocking stitch

Sweater, figure or animals

Sweater, fancy stitch

Sweater, or vest, fairisle

Sweater, heavy yarn, plain

Sweater, heavy yarn, fancy design

Socks, plain knit

Socks, patterned or textured or colouwrwork
Dress, fine yarn

Dress, any yarn

Matching toque or scarf or mitts minimum of 2 pieces
Hat/Toque

Scarf/Cowl

Any other

Adult Sizes

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
317.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.

Sweater, fine yarn, plaint

Sweater, fine yarn, patterned ex: fairisle
Sweater, fine yarn, textured ex: cable
Sweater, medium to bulky yarn plain
Sweater, medium to bulky yarn, patterned
Sweater, medium to bulky yarn, textured
Sweater, knit from homespun yarn

Sweater own design

Matching toque or scarf or mitts minimum of 2 pieces
Hat/Toque

Mitts/Gloves

Scarf/Cowl

Socks, plain knit

Socks, pattermed or textured or colourwork
Shawl, fine yarn

Shawl], any yarn

Any other

Miscellaneous

46.

Slippers, any size

SECTION 5K - 05

KNITTING

417.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
565.

56.
51.

Afghan or bedspread, fine weight yarn

Afghan or bedspread, medium weight yarn
Pillow or cushion

Doll outfit on a doll

Doll or toy

Potholder or dishcloth or kitchen towel, set of 2
Seasonal decoration

Tree ornaments, set of 3

Collection of 4 different typ es of knitted articles ex:
slippers, toque, cowl, sweater etc.

Arm/Finger knitting, 1 item NEW

Any other

Machine Knitting

58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Children’s wear, standard
Children’s wear, bulky
Adult wear, standard
Adult wear, bulky
Afghan or bedspread
Any other

Loom Knitting

64.
65.
66.
67.

Toque

Scarf or Cowl
Afghan or Bedspread
Any other

Knitted Felting

68.
69.
70.
71.

Felted Slippers
Felted hat
Felted bag
Any other

SECTION 5K- 06

NEEDLEWORK
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Pillowslips, embroidered, 1 pair

Dresser Set, embroidered, 3 pieces
Tablecloth, embroidered, 36”x54"
Tablecloth, embroidered, over 54”
Embroidered picture, under 12"
Embroidered picture, 12” and over
Embroidered item original design
Embroidery item not previously mentioned
Shadow embroidery, any article

. Cutwork embroidery, any article
. Brazilian embroidery, any article
. Ribbon embroidery, any article

. Crewel embroidery,any article

. Machine embroidery, any article
. Crewel work, using wool only

. Smocking

. Redwork

. Seasonal embroidery

. Embroidery ornaments, set of 3

. Needlework picture



SECTION 5K- 06

NEEDLEWORK
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
21.
28.
29.
30.

31.
32.
33.
34.
38.
36.
31.
38.
39.

Petit point

Plastic canvas, any article

Plastic canvas, ornaments, set of 3
Hardanger, small item

Hardanger, large item

Counted cross stitch, design under 14”
Counted cross stitch, design 14” and over
Counted cross stitch, omaments, set of 3
Counted bead work

Combination counted cross stitch together with any
other needlework technique

Unframed cross stitch

Any other form of needlework

Collection of 4 different needlework items
Swedish weaving, large item ie: afghan
Swedish weaving, small item ie: placemat
Swedish weaving, any other

Needle felted article NEW

Needle felted 2D article NEW

Needle felted 3D article NEW

SECTION 5K - 07

WEAVING AND SPINNING

1.

10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
18.
16.
17.
18.

Garment

Item not made up to maximum width 24"

ie: scarf, blanket, etc.

Item not made up minimum width 24”

ie: shawl, blanket etc.

Item made up ie: garment, cushion etc.

Wall hanging, tapestry or rug

Woven band or braided cord

ie: inkle card weaving etc.

Item of handmade felt

(non-woven or felled fabric, woven or knitted)
Basket, any technique any material

ie: reed, pine needles, willows etc.
RagWeaving, the “rags” may be from new or
recycled fabric

Item for beginner (someone who has been weaving
for one year or less)

Any item not mentioned above

Spinning, single ply yarn

Spinning, two ply yarns

Spinning, other fibre

Spinning, fancy yarn, any fibre or combination
1 Yarn dyeing, commercial dye

1 Yarn dyeing, natural dye (label)

Any item not mentioned above




SECTION 5K - 08

QUILTING

Note: Quilts in classes 1 to 7 must be a minimum size of
60”x 72”
1. Quilt, pieced, work of one person

2. Quilt, appliqued by machine, machine quilted, work

of one person

3. Quilt, appliqued, machine quilted, work of one
person

4. Quilt,machine quilted, work of one person

5. Quilt, hand quilted, work of one person

6. Quilt, work of one person, combination of
techniques

7. Quilt, rag work of one person

8. Quilt,done by more than one person, but not by a
organized group or organization

9. Quilt, made by an organized group or organization

Prize Money for Class 8

] A O O C CCC XY CLLTeeT $15.00
2nd..... . e $10.00
Brd..coiciiiiiiniieeienes $5.00

10. Quilt, comunercially quilted

11. Lap or crib quilt, from a panel

12. Lap or crib quilt, hand quilted

13. Lap of crib quilt, machine quilted

14. Lap or crib quilt, commercially quilted

15. Lap or crib quilt,rag

16. Lap or crib quilt or wall hanging done by more
than one person but not by a organized group or
organization

17. Wall hanging, hand quilted

18. Wall hanging, machine quilted

19. Wall hanging, appliqued

20. Wall hanging, stained glass

21. Wall hanging, paper pieced

22. Wall hanging, embroidered, and or beaded,
commercial design, work of one person

SECTION 5K - 08

QUILTING
23.

24.
25.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.
38.
39.
40.

41.
42.

Wall hanging, embroidered and or beaded, designed
by individual, work of one person

Holiday, seasonal boutique ie: tree sldrt, stocldngs etc.
Home boutique ie: placemats, potholders (minimum
of 2), table runner etc.

Pillow, hand quilted, not from a panel

Pillow, machine quilted, not from a panel

Crazy quilt, any size

Quilt, paper pieced, any size

Any quilt made with re-cycled materials (state origin)
. Quilt, original design

Quilted clothing, must be quilted

Quilt or wall hanging, miniature

Fibre Art wall hanging

Machine quilted purse or bag

A quilt block, 12”x12” square, not quilted, mounted
and affixed on one edge NEW

A hand sewn quilt block, 12x12” square, mounted
and affixed on one edge NEW

A machine sewn quilt block, 12”x12" square,
mwbatéded on one edge NEW

A paper-pieced quilt block, 12”°x12"”square, mounted
and affixed on one edge NEW

A appliquéd quilt block, 12" x12” square, mounted
and affixed on one edge NEW

Special Feature Item - page 47

Any other quilted article not mentioned

SECTION 5K - 09
INDIGENOUS HAND SEWN GARMENT

Note: you do not need to be of Indigenous to enter

SIS oD R

Item made of Leather

Item made of Buckskin

Item made with natural fibre — cedar

Item made with natural fibre, ie: silver willow
Machine sewn blanket, decorated ie: buttons,
applique, beads, etc.

Machine sewn garment representing indigenous
design




